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COMPAEATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1871 to 1874.

Corresponding
Week in

1871
1872
1873
1874

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.

30,419 3
23,536 1
21,418 4
23,694 1

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.

122 6
189 4
277 7
221 2

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.

1,052 5
949 0
686 7

1,073 0

AVERAGE PEICES.

WHEAT.

s. d.

58 10
58 6
59 6
60 10

BARLEY.

s. d.

35 11
32 1
35 10
39 6

OATS.

s. d.

27 2
24 5
27 4
31 2

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
July 19, 1875.

E. VALPY,
Comptroller of Corn Eeturns.

COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 17th July 1875.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eve
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Biesr

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt),.. /

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and }
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) 1

Malt (entered, by )
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO—

England.

Cwt.
911,072
103,567
373,255

2,794
44,686
71,357

169,732
462

1,676,925

Cwt.
95,948

"*42

"ioo

96,090

1,773,015

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
124,641

7,080
30,960

14,861
14,847
28,284

«••

220,673

Cwt.
39,009

'l78

39,187

259,860

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
237,245

20,000

122,824

380,069

Cwt.
1,370

1,370

381,439

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
1,272,958

110,647
424,215

2,794
59,547
86,204

320,840
462

2,277,667

Cwt.
136,327

'"220

'"100

136,647

2,414,314

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
92

164
326

' l71
20

773

Cwt.
446

"211

657

1,430

Quarters.
1,049

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
3,570

4,966

"'20

8,556

Cwt.
604

"" 8

612

9,168

Quarters.

Total
Exported,

Cwt.
3,662

164
5,292

'"l71
20
20

9,329

Cwt.
1,050

"'211

8

1,269

10,598

Quarters.
1,049

Statistical Office, Custom-house, London,
July"l9,1875.

S..SELDON,
Principal.


