COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1871 to 1874.

Corresponding Week in		QUANTITIES SOLD.						AVERAGE PRICES.					
		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.	
<del></del>		Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	s.	<i>d</i> .	S.	d.	<i>s</i> .	<i>d</i> .
1871 1872	•••	30,419 23,536		122 189	_	1,052 949		58 58	$^{10}_{6}$	35 32	11	$\frac{27}{24}$	2
1873	•••	21,418	4	277	7	686	7	59	6	35	10	27	4
1874	•••	23,694	1	221	2	1,073	0	60	10	39	6	31	2

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, July 19, 1875. R. VALPY, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 17th July 1875.

	QUA	NTITIES I	MPORTED I	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg  Total of Corn (ex- clusive of Malt)	Cwt. 911,072 103,567 373,255 2,794 44,686 71,357 169,732 462 1,676,925	Cwt. 124,641 7,080 30,960 14,861 14,847 28,284 220,673	Cwt. 237,245 20,000  122,824  380,069	Cwt. 1,272,958 110,647 424,215 2,794 59,547 86,204 320,840 462 2,277,667	Cwt. 92 164 326 171 20 773	Cwt. 3,570  4,966   20 	Cwt. 3,662 164 5,292 171 20 20 9,329
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal	Cwt. 95,948  42  100 	Cwt. 39,009  178   39,187	Cwt. 1,370    	Cwt. 136,327  220   100 	Cwt. 446  211   	Cwt. 604 8 612	Cwt. 1,050  211  8  1,269
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,773,015	259,860	381,439	2,414,314	1,430	9,168	10,598
Malt (entered by the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,049	Quarters. 	Quarters. 1,049